

LISTED ON. 24.08.2015

COURT NO. 12

ITEM NO.36

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22699 OF 2015

Lakshmi

...Petitioner

Versus

District Registrar Co-operative
Societies & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed on 5th April, 2013 against the Impugned Final Judgment and Order dated 8th January, 2013 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in Writ Appeal No. 39 of 2013 and the same was defective. After curing the defects, Counsel for the Petitioner has refiled the Petition which is barred by time by 600 days and the Counsel has filed the application for condonation of delay in re-filing the Special Leave Petition and the same was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 3rd August, 2015, when His Lordship condoned the delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk

