

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 22699/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/01/2013
in WA No. 39/2013 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

LAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT REGISTRAR

CO -OPTV. SOCIETIES.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mayil Samy. K, Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been informed by learned counsel that learned
Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner is unwell today and seeks
short adjournment in the matter.

As prayed, list the matter on Monday, the 7th September, 2015.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.08.27
10:13:55 EAST
Reason: