

LISTED ON. 21.09.2015

COURT NO. 12

ITEM NO.50

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22699 OF
2015**

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for discharge the Advocate-on-Record)

Lakshmi

...Petitioner

Versus

District Registrar Co-operative
Societies & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th September, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The matter is adjourned for two weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, counsel for the petitioner has on 11th September, 2015 filed an application for discharge the Advocate-on-Record from the instant matter with affidavit, which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3, but he has not served its copy on the petitioner and copy of the same is circulated herewith.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk