

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22699 OF 2015

Lakshmi

...Petitioner

Versus

District Registrar Co-operative
Societies & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21th September, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Since learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has already been instructed not to appear in this matter by his client, the Interlocutory Application No.3 regarding discharge of Advocate-on-Record in the matter is allowed.

We direct the Registry to issue notice to the petitioner to take appropriate steps and make alternative arrangement in the matter within a period of two weeks from today.

List the matter after two weeks."

It is submitted that since Advocate-on-Record, Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, has been discharged vide Court's Order dated 21st September, 2015, notice for alternative arrangement has been issued to the sole petitioner on 23rd September, 2015 but neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR