

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22699 OF 2015

Lakshmi

...Petitioner

Versus

District Registrar Co-operative
Societies & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th October, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"It is reported that the petitioner wanted to appear in person.

The Advocate-on-Record who was appearing in this matter has taken discharge in this matter.

Let fresh notice be issued to the petitioner to appear in this matter.

This matter is adjourned for four weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, fresh notice has been issued to "Lakshmi", sole petitioner on 19th October, 2015 to appear-in-person before this Hon'ble Court on 16th November, 2015 but neither A. D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of November, 2015.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR