

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22699/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/01/2013 in
WA No. 39/2013 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

LAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT REGISTRAR CO -OPTV. SOCIETIES.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 16/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner seeks permission of this Court to
appear and argue in person. Permission granted.
List the matter on 20.11.2015. Memo of appearance
be filed in the meantime.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER