

LISTED ON. 13.5.2016

COURT NO. 10

ITEM NO.11

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22699 OF 2015

Lakshmi

...Petitioner

Versus

District Registrar Co-operative
Societies & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th November, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Petitioner-in-person appears before us and requests for appointment of a lawyer in the matter.

In view of request made, we request the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to appoint a lawyer in the matter on behalf of the petitioner-in-person to argue the matter."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Ms. Shipra Ghose, Advocate has been appointed through Supreme Court Legal Services Committee on behalf of Ms. Lakshmi, Petitioner-in-person.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Shipra Ghose, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR